

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7252/2026

State Of Rajasthan

-----Petitioner

Versus

Ahsan Ahmad Ansari S/o Emtiyaz Ahmad Ansari

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG with Mr. Manoj Choudhary Mr. Yadvendra Patel
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. R. K Agrawal Sr. Adv. with Mr. Shubham Kr. Sharma Mr. Aditya Choudhary

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIPIN GUPTA

Order

21/04/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted
two days time to cure the defects as pointed out by the Registry.

List this matter on 24.04.2026.

(BIPIN GUPTA),J

KRATIKA /78