

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7252/2026

State Of Rajasthan

-----Petitioner

Versus

Ahsan Ahmad Ansari S/o Emtiyaz Ahmad Ansari

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG with Mr. S.P. Singh Rajawat
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. R.K. Agrawal, Sr. Adv. with Ms. Sunita Pareek

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

28/04/2026

The present petition is filed assailing the impugned orders dated 02.04.2026 and 09.04.2026, passed in the execution application of the original order i.e. order dated 10.02.2021 passed in Civil Suit No. 03/2019, thereby decreeing the said civil suit.

Heard.

Issue notices.

List the matter on 04.05.2026.

In the meantime, the directions passed to send the erring person to the Civil Jail, shall stand stayed.

(SAMEER JAIN),J